Daily Survey: 195 Gridlock, COVID-19 and Prisons, Trust in

Politicians, and Sidewalks You
Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted January 10 - 12, 2022

Margin of Error  +3.4%

1. How often do you get stuck in traffic that seriously delays your travel time from one place to another?

EVrY QaY ..o 3%
AfeW tIMEs @ WEEK ... 10%
ONCE A WEEK .o e 7%
ONnce Or tWiCe amMONtN ... .o 16%
AW HIMES @ YA .ot e 38%
= 16%
Fdonttravel Dy Car ... 9%

2. How prepared would you be if you were stuck in gridlocked traffic for 24 hours?

VErY PrePared ... ..ttt e 7%
Somewhat Prepared . ........o.ii i 22%
N[0 A=Y oV o] =7 o = = 29%
Not at all prepared . ....... i 32%
N O SUNE . 11%

3. Which one of the following would you prefer to be stranded in traffic with for 24 hours?

A DA 30%
A good fHENA o 17%
A family Member . 21%
=] 1 = o = 1%
NO One — by YoUrSelf .. e 19%
N Ot SUNE e e 12%

4. After the COVID-19 pandemic ends, what should happen to people who were sent from prisons to home
confinement to reduce risk of outbreaks?

They should be sent back t0 PrisSOn ... .o 41%
They should stay in home confinement ... ... s 33%
N O SUNE .t e e 26%

5. How good is the health care people in American prisons receive?

VY OO o e e 9%
SOMEWhat QOO ... 22%
Somewhat bad ... .. 18%
VY DA oo s 16%
DN T KNOW e e 35%
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6. How important is it for politicians to tell the truth?

Very IMPOr ANt . 83%
Somewhat IMmportant .. ... . 6%
Not very Important . ... 3%
Not at all iImportant . ... .. o e 2%
DON T KNOW e 5%

7. Do you trust politicians in the United States to tell the truth?

B (== 8%
N O e e 80%
DOt KNMOW oo 12%

YOS o 32%
N O e e e e 33%
DOt KNMOW oo e 35%

D (= 58%
N O e e 29%
Ot UM ittt e e e e e e 14%

10. At the present time, how often do you have a door or window open when spending time indoors with people
you don't live with?

VY HME o 7%
O BN o 11%
OCCaSIONallY ..o 19%
NOt Very Ot BN . 19%
NV et e 33%
DO KN OW e e e 10%

11. When you are moving down a sidewalk, do you usually...

Stay Onthe left .o 5%
Stay inthe middle ... 12%
Stay on the right .o e 41%
Avoid wherever other people are ..o 26%
N Ot SUME et e 9%
[ dON'TUSE SIdEBWAIKS ...t e 7%

Walkers should move aside so runners can pass through ................ooiiiiioat. 32%
Runners should go around walkers ... ... i e 48%
N O SUNE . e e 20%



